
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3412
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
SOCIETY FOR AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTES
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar;Nimmala Shri Kristappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to constitute societies to run AIIMS like institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the likely composition of these societies;

(c) whether the Government proposes to nominate local public representatives to the said societies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): No.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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